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LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4084
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.08.2016


INCUBATION CENTRES


QUESTION


4084. SHRI B.V. NAIK:


Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to set up 500 Incubation Centres in the country for the professionals to make them skilled professionals; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Karnataka?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF
SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP

(SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY)


(a) No, Madam.


(b) Question does not arise.


**********

